From: Thomas Boze bozet@stancounty.com
Subject: Public Records Act Request dated July 27, 2016
Date: August 11, 2016 at 3:44 PM
To: Steve@benbrooklawgroup.com
Cc: Rob Taro TAROR@stancounty.com

Mr. Brandon Combs:

The Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department (Department) is in receipt of

your California Public Records Act (PRA) request received on August 1, 2016,
relating to "licenses to carry handguns under Cal. Penal Code Section 26150.
The request was forwarded to Rob Taro, Deputy County Counsel for a response.
Please direct any future correspondence to Mr. Taro at taror@stancounty.com.

Pursuant to Government Code section 6253, this email is to inform you that

we have determined that your request, in part, seeks copies of disclosable

public records in the possession of the County, and that the County intends

to provide records responsive to your request, except for records retained

by the County that are exempt from disclosure by express provisions of law,
including, without limitation, preliminary drafts and notes pursuant to

Government Code section 6254 (a), attorney-client communication pursuant to
Government Code section 6254 (k) and Evidence Code section 1040, corporate
financial and proprietary information and trade secrets pursuant to

Government Code sections 6254 (k), 6254.15, 6255, and Evidence Code sections
1040 and 1060. In addition, or alternatively, and without limitation, such

records may also be exempt from disclosure as such a time consuming, overly
burdensome, and costly review which your request would compel the Department
to undertake, of a voluminous amount of records makes the public interest

of nondisclosure outweigh the public interest of disclosure. Said exemption

is within the meaning of California Government Code 6255 and the holding in

the case of American Civil Liberties Union Foundation v. Deukmejian (1982 )

32 Cal 3d 440.

Pursuant to your request, the appropriate records are being assembled and
will be provided at a later date. Please note that we anticipate the costs
allowed to be recovered under the Pubtlic Records Act will significantly
exceed the $100.00 limit indicated in your letter. Mr. Taro will be able to
assist you in limiting your request to meet your needs. Please correspond
with him in this regard.

Thomas E. Boze

Assistant County Counsel
Stanislaus County Counsel
1010 Tenth Street, Suite 6400
Modesto, California 95354-0882
Phone: (209) 525-6376

***Let Us Know How We Are Doing***
http://www.stancounty.com/customercenterfindex.shtm



